RESOLUTION NO. 2018-2.15 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Authorizing the Hire of a Part Time Coordinator to the Tax Assessor

WHEREAS, there exists a need for Part Time help in the Tax Assessor's Office; and

WHEREAS, Julie Graney has the experience and is capable of performing the duties of this office and is recommended by the Tax Assessor, Brian Townsend;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Julie Graney be hired as a Part Time Coordinator to the Tax Assessor, effective February 12, 2018, at an hourly rate of \$25.00 not to exceed 16 hours per week.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	X				Hudson	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on February 20, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, RMC

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale